



Vanderhoof Hospice

## Society starts a Named Fund

The Vanderhoof Community Foundation is thrilled to announce our 4<sup>th</sup> Named Fund. The Vanderhoof Hospice Society (VHS) has started their fund with a deposit of \$1,500 and are committed to ensuring that the remaining \$8,500 will be donated within the next five years.

This Society plans to use the income from their Fund to assist with annual overhead expenses related to hospice care, training and services. VHS President, Ryan van Kuik, says "this Fund will allow us to focus on our vision of ensuring that end of life care and grief support are available to everyone in the communities we serve."

Named Funds through the Foundation are a great way for organizations to earn income to help them meet their goals and objectives. It is short term pain for long term gain as the fund will provide income in perpetuity. The Foundation's Endowment Fund was at \$315,732 as of 31 August, 2022 and we have averaged a rate of return of 5.1% since inception. We have provided grants totally \$30,310 up to year ending 31 August 2023 and we have \$15,000 available to grant in 2023.

The Foundation encourages any of you in the community who have used the services of the Hospice Society or anticipate doing so at some point to consider donating to this very worthwhile cause in our community. You will help them get to their goal sooner and allow them to start earning income.

There are two ways to donate:

A cheque made out to the Vanderhoof Community Foundation with Vanderhoof Hospice Society in the Memo section can be mailed to Box 1711, Vanderhoof BC V0J 3A0.

Donations can also be made via credit care on our website at the following link.

## Vanderhoof Hospice Society (fcsuite.com)

All donations over \$20 are eligible for a tax receipt.

For more information contact the Vanderhoof Community Foundation at <a href="https://www.legacy.org">legacy@vhfcf.org</a>